RESOLUTION

Fred W. Hase Family Scholarship

WHEREAS, the provisions of the Fred W. Hase Family Scholarship were set up as follows: "The scholarships shall be selected as follows: Any student having a passing grade and a diploma from two schools. The Central High School, Duluth, Minnesota and the Central High School, Bemidji, Minnesota and wishing a university education is eligible. The students wishing to participate shall place their names in a container, and one name drawn each year for each of the above-mentioned schools. The school boards are to supervise such drawing." and

WHEREAS, Duluth Central High School is set to close after the 2010-11 school year;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the School Board hereby specifically authorizes that upon the closing of Central High School, that portion of the Fred W. Hase Family Scholarship award will be divided equally between East and Denfeld High Schools thus allowing each high school to award a yearly scholarship;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools wishes to extend its sincerest appreciation for the Fred W. Hase Family Scholarship.

Resolution #E-2-11-2859

February 15, 2011